South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 01:44:40 pm

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

H*3264 (Rat #0028, Act #0018 of 1989) General Bill, By R.N. McLellan and Kirsh

A Bill to amend Act 1377 of 1968, relating to State Capital Improvement Bonds, Section 57-11-350 of the 1976 Code,
relating to state highway bonds, Section 59-71-500, relating to state school bonds, and Section 59-107-130, relating to state
institutional bonds, so as to provide that the State Treasurer as well as the Governor may sign these obligations by a facsimile
of his signature.

01/18/89
01/18/89
02/08/89
02/21/89
02/22/89
02/23/89
02/23/89
03/01/89
03/01/89
03/01/89
03/02/89
03/07/89
03/12/89
03/12/89
03/12/89
03/15/89

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-32

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-32
Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means HJ-7
Read second time HJ-18

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-22
Introduced and read first time SJ-18

Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-18

Recalled from Committee on Finance SJ-22

Read second time SJ-22

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-22
Read third time and enrolled SJ-13

Ratified R 28

Signed By Governor

Effective date 03/12/89

Act No. 18

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



