

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

H*3264 (Rat #0028, Act #0018 of 1989) General Bill, By R.N. McLellan and Kirsh

A Bill to amend Act 1377 of 1968, relating to State Capital Improvement Bonds, Section 57-11-350 of the 1976 Code, relating to state highway bonds, Section 59-71-500, relating to state school bonds, and Section 59-107-130, relating to state institutional bonds, so as to provide that the State Treasurer as well as the Governor may sign these obligations by a facsimile of his signature.

01/18/89	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-32
01/18/89	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-32
02/08/89	House	Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means HJ-7
02/21/89	House	Read second time HJ-18
02/22/89	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-22
02/23/89	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-18
02/23/89	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-18
03/01/89	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Finance SJ-22
03/01/89	Senate	Read second time SJ-22
03/01/89	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-22
03/02/89	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-13
03/07/89		Ratified R 28
03/12/89		Signed By Governor
03/12/89		Effective date 03/12/89
03/12/89		Act No. 18
03/15/89		Copies available